Rec. 1940 Rec	To be betings and a commissioner of Paters	F PRO 1504	 03-1	9-2003	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateria. In Journal of the Honorable Commissioner of Pateria. In Journal of Conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): Bravo Development, Inc. 6375 Riverside Drive Dublin, Ohio 43017 Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bravo Development, Inc. 6375 Riverside Drive Dublin, Ohio 43017 Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bravo Development, Inc. 6375 Riverside Drive Dublin, Ohio 43017 Individual(s)		of Pateria and Hademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy there	of,
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address: Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address: Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Bravo Development, Inc. 6375 Riverside Drive Dublin, Ohio 43017 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Compa Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Assignee A Execution Date: 02/02/1999	Association Limited Partnership any es) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: Bravo Development, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 18 N. Main Street City: Chagrin Falls State: OH Zip: 44022 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address: _Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address:Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				3
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address: _Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Timothy P. Fraelich Internal Address: _Jones Day 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to who			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Timothy P. Fraelich Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				1000000
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Man 14, Za	Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) Man 144,	Name: Timothy P. Fraelich			
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Parally, Za	Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008)	Internal Address: Jones Day		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 140.00</u>	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich	Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich			Enclosed	
Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich	Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich			Additionized to be charged to deposit account	
50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) 3	50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008) City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Man 144,	Street Address 901 Lakeside Ave	nue -	· ·	,
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14, Zu	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14,	Suidet Address		50-1432 (Ref. No. 180555019008)	
9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14, Zu	9. Signature. Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14,	City: Cleveland State: OH	Zip:_44114		٠
Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14, Zu	Timothy P. Fraelich Mun 14,		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	_
		9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Timothy P. Fraelich	. (1	Man 14, 2	٥
■ I I ##		Name of Person Signing	Si		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0474

JONES DAY

NORTH POINT . 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

TELEPHONE: 216-586-3939 • FACSIMILE: 216-579-0212

WRITER'S DIRECT NUMBER:

(216) 586-1247 tfraelich@jonesday.com

JP315436:ddm 180555-019008

March 14, 2003

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,018,983 for BRIO

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the recordation cover sheet for the change of address for the above-identified trademark registration. The Registrant's address is 18 N. Main Street, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022.

Please charge Jones Day's Deposit Account No. 50-1432, for any fees that may be due for the submission of this paper and for the issuance of a new certificate of registration (ref. no. 180555019008).

Please address all correspondence regarding the recordation to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Timothy P. Fraelich

Enclosures

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.

EL647197474US

Date of Deposit_

I hereby certify that this paper or fees is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Trademarks. 2900 Crystal Vive. Arlington.

Virginia 2220

CLI-1066657v1 Last Edited: 03/11/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002693 FRAME: 0475